

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 11469-11471/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 08/09/2009 in WP No.
6703/2006, WP No. 6715/2006 & WP No. 6757/2006 of The HIGH
COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.JOHN VINCENT KUMAR ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-3 (c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in
refiling SLP)

Date: 24/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, SG
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anand Varma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable eight weeks hence.

In the meantime, the respondents shall be restrained
from availing the benefit of arrears, if any.

(Anita Malhotra)
Sr.PA

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master