

Listed on: 7.10.2013

Court No: 5

Item No: 42

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) Nos. 3494-3496 AND
14063 OF 2011

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO 1

(Application for permission to file additional document in
SLP(C)No. 3494 of 2011)

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Union of India & Ors.

...Petitioner

Versus

U. John Vincent Kumar etc. etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 2nd September, 2013 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Counter affidavit may be filed within two weeks.
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two
weeks thereafter.**

List the matters after four weeks. "

It is submitted that in view of the above quoted order Mr. Romy Chacko, counsel for the respondent No. 1 in SLP(C) No. 3494 of 2011 has on 1st October, 2013 filed counter affidavit copy of the same is being circulated with office report but counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit till date.

It is further submitted that Mr. Romy Chacko, Advocate for respondent No. 1 in SLP(C) No. 3494 of 2011 has also on 1st October, 2013 filed additional documents alongwith application for permission to file the same. The application is registered

as Interlocutory Application No. 1 and copy of the same is being circulated with office report.

....2/-

-2-

Service of show cause notice is complete in both the SLPs.

The matters alongwith application above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 4th day of October, 2013

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. A.K. Sharma, Advocate.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp