

a

ITEM NO.42

Court No.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3494-3496/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/09/2009 in WP No.6703/2006,WP No.6715/2006,WP No.6757/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.JOHN VINCENT KUMAR ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14063 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 02/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, ASG
Mr. Mukesh K. Verma, Adv.
Ms. Tara Narula, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Rejoinder affidavit may be filed during the course of the day.

List the matter on Friday, the 13th December, 2013.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master

