

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.15

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 121-123/2014

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

U. JOHN VINCENT KUMAR ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 124/2014 (XII)

Date : 16-02-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Ms. Shivika Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Ameya Vikrama Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Shaswat Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Rustam Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. BLN Shivani, Adv.
Ms. Aman Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S. Parihar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the appellants submits that the matter is abruptly listed, the appellants be accommodated.

The matter be listed, accordingly, after four weeks.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)