

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 121-123/2014

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

U. JOHN VINCENT KUMAR ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 124/2014 (XII)

Date : 20-07-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Parihar, Adv.
Mrs. Shivika Mehra, Adv.
Mrs. Ameyavikram Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Rustam Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Ameya Vikrama Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Parihar, Adv.
Ms. Shivika Mehra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Robin V. S., Adv.
Mr. Sachin Singh Dalal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matters be listed before a Bench of which one of
us (K. V. Viswanathan, J.) is not a member.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER